## SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA August 7, 2020 6:00 p.m.

## 1. Pledge of Allegiance

- Executive Session I move the City Commission recess into executive session to protect the privacy rights of persons being discussed, pursuant to the Non-Elected Personnel matters exception, K.S.A. 75-4319 (b)(1). The open meeting will resume at \_\_\_\_\_pm. To Include:
  - □ Governing Body
  - □ City Clerk

Motion \_\_\_\_\_ Seconded \_\_\_\_\_ Motion \_\_\_\_\_ Commissioner Donahue, Commissioner Gares, Commissioner Hartman, Commissioner Bell, Mayor Urbanek

- 3. Budget Workshop.
- 4. Review and Action as Needed for the Approval of the 2021 City of Herington Budget.

Motion \_\_\_\_\_ Seconded \_\_\_\_\_ Motion \_\_\_\_\_ Commissioner Donahue, Commissioner Gares, Commissioner Hartman, Commissioner Bell, Mayor Urbanek

5. Review and Action as Needed for Authorization of Publication of the 2021 City of Herington Budget.

Motion \_\_\_\_\_\_ Seconded \_\_\_\_\_\_ Motion \_\_\_\_\_ Commissioner Donahue, Commissioner Gares, Commissioner Hartman, Commissioner Bell, Mayor Urbanek

6. Adjourn. Motion \_\_\_\_\_\_ Seconded \_\_\_\_\_\_ Motion \_\_\_\_\_ Commissioner Donahue, Commissioner Gares, Commissioner Hartman, Commissioner Bell, Mayor Urbanek

PUBLIC ATTENDANCE OF CITY COMMISSION MEETINGS BY TELECOMMUNICATION IS ENCOURAGED. Pursuant to KS Governor Order 20-52, in-person attendance at the City Commission meeting is allowed with the requirement that a mask or other face covering be worn. We encourage attendance by telecommunication. To join the City Commission meetings from your computer, tablet, or smartphone, go to https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCbvSBw6l4w85XQHSX0S1BXg